APN: 1220-21-610-160 Recording requested by and mail documents and tax statements to: Name: Douglas Burr Petri Address: 742 Hornet/Box @ City/State/Zip: Gardnerville, NV 89460 **DED104** Nevada Legal Forms & Books, Inc. (702) 870-8977 www.legalformsrus.com

DOC # 0710455 10/02/2007 11:55 AM Deputy: BH 0710455 OFFICIAL RECORD Requested By: PETRI, DOUGLAS

Douglas County - NV Werner Christen - Recorder

18.00 Fee: Of. Page: PG- 0638 RPTT:



RPTT:	QUITCL	AIM DEED
* ** * * * * 		

THIS INC	DENTURE WIT	TNESS That the Glene A. Pe	RANTOR(S):_		\	
for and in con	,	1,000.00			Dollars (\$	1,000.00
property the	receipt of whic	right; title and int h is hereby acknow Douglas B	wledged to the			
	operty situated	d in the City of Gar County		e Nevada		
APN # 1:	220-21-61	follows: (Set fort 0-160, 742 . SEE EXY	Hornet, (tion and comn Gardnervi	5	•

WARNING: THE COUNTY RECORDER MAY CHARGE AN ADDITIONAL FEE IF YOU WRITE WITHIN THE 1" MARGINS OF THIS DOCUMENT OR VIOLATE ANY OTHER RECORDING REQUIREMENTS IMPOSED BY YOUR COUNTY RECORDER.

Quitclaim Deed

Page 1 of 2

Initials()

appertaining to. In Witness Whereof, I/We have hereunto set my hand/our hands on ____ day of _october **20**07 Signature of Grantor n/a CHarlene A. Petri, Print or Type Name Here Print or Type Name Here STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF MCARSON) On this ____ day of _ 2007 October personally appeared Charlene A. Petri, Wife before me, a Notary Public, _ □ personally known to me OR ™ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) described in and who executed the foregoing instrument in the capacity set forth therein, who acknowledged to me that they executed the same freely and voluntarily and for the uses and purposes therein mentioned. Witness my hand and official seal. **DEBORAH GEHR** NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA ppointment Exp: 04-02-1 Notary Public My commission expires: Consult an attorney if you doubt this forms fitness for your purpose.

Together with all and singular hereditament and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in any way

Page 2 of 2

Initials CAP



APN.	1220-21-610-160
Recording	requested by and mail documents and
tax statem	ants to:
Name	Douglas B. Petri
Address: .	Box 698//742 Hornet
City/State	Zp: Gardnerville, NV
CED106m	89460
Nevada L	egal Forms & Books, Inc. (702) 870-8977 formsrus.com

RPTT: ___ GRANT, BARGAIN, and SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESS that 9x Wife, Charlene A. Petri
(hereinafter called GRANTOR(S)) in consideration of 1,000.00 one thousand dollars
dellars \$ 1,000.00 , the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby GRANT,
BARGAIN, SALE and CONVEY to: \(\frac{Q}{X} \) husband as his sole and separate property, Dauglas Burr Petri
(hereinafter called GRANTEE(S)) all that real property situated in the City of Gardnerville
Countyof Douglas State of Nevada
bounded and described as follows: (Set forth legal description and commonly known address)
APN # 1220-21-610-160, 742 Hornet, Gardnerville,
Douglas County, NV 89460

Page 1 of Z





appertaining to. In Witness Whereof, I/We have hereunto set my hand/our hands on ____ day of <u>October</u> **20**0.7 Signature of Grantor n/a CHarlene A. Petri, Print or Type Name Here Print or Type Name Here STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY QF MCARSON) On this 📑 _ day of _ October 2007 personally appeared Charlene A. Petri, Wife (X before me, a Notary Public, □ personally known to me OR ™ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) described in and who executed the foregoing instrument in the capacity set forth therein, who acknowledged to me that they executed the same freely and voluntarily and for the uses and purposes therein megitioned. Witness my hand and official seal. DEBORAH GEHR NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA **Notary Public** My commission expires: Consult an attorney if you doubt this forms fitness for your purpose

Together with all and singular hereditament and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in any way

Page 2 of 2

Initials AP



BK- 1007 PG- 641 10/02/2007

1220-21-610-160

EXNIBIT A

Escrow No. R.P.T.T.

2001-44 820-KM \$174.20

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Douglas B Petri 742 Hornet

Gardnerville, NV 89410

MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO:

Douglas B Petri

742 Hornet

Gardnerville, NV 89410

GRANT, BARGAIN and SALE DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Kim Marie Halcomb, a married woman as her sole and separate property

do(es) hereby GRANT, BARGAIN and SELL to

Douglas B Petri, a married man as his sole and separate property

the real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 544, as shown on the map of GARDNERVILLE RANCHOS UNIT NO. 6, filed for record in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on May 29, 1973, in Book 573, Page 1026, as File No. 66512.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

State of Nevada

County of Douglas Carson City

This instrument was acknowledged before me on July 24, 2001

KimMarie Halcomb

Notarial Officer

RISHELE L. BOESEN ary Public - State of Neva 19-549312 - EXPIRES APR. 20, 2003 FIRST AMERICAN TITLE CO.

IH OFFICIAL RECORDS OF DOUGLAS CO. REVADA

2001 JUL 26 PM 3: 59

0519284 BK0701PG6913

1007 642 PG-